

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
TABULATION OF BIDS

Project : UNIVERSITY AND GLEN INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
Place: City Hall, Room 404 Date: June 16, 2011 Time: 11:00 A.M.
Attended by: J. Smith, R. Blancaflor, S. Reeise, D. Watkins

Project : UNIVERSITY AND GLEN INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS Place: City Hall, Room 404 Date: June 16, 2011 Time: 11:00 A.M. Attended by: J. Smith, R. Blancaflor, S. Reeise, D. Watkins				Name and Address of Bidders		R.A.Cullinan & Sons P.O. Box 166 Tremont, IL 61568		Fischer Excavating, Inc. 1567 Heine Road Freeport, IL 61032		Adadvanced Asphalt Company P.O. Box 234 Princeton, IL 61356	
				Approved Engineer's Estimate							
Proposal Guarantee Terms											
Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	12.00			\$38.21	\$ 458.52	\$34.50	\$ 414.00	\$45.00	\$ 540.00
21191625	TOPSOIL F & P 6	SQ YD	842.20			\$6.56	\$ 5,524.83	\$10.50	\$ 8,843.10	\$10.00	\$ 8,422.00
25200100	SODDING	SQ YD	842.20			\$8.14	\$ 6,855.51	\$6.00	\$ 5,053.20	\$12.00	\$ 10,106.40
31100100	SUB GRAN MAT A	TON	1129.00			\$30.33	\$ 34,242.57	\$30.50	\$ 34,434.50	\$40.00	\$ 45,160.00
40600215	P BIT MATLS PR CT	TON	34.20			\$1,119.70	\$ 38,293.74	\$620.00	\$ 21,204.00	\$1,375.00	\$ 47,025.00
40600635	LEV BIND MM N70	TON	1277.70			\$97.36	\$ 124,396.87	\$149.00	\$ 190,377.30	\$135.00	\$ 172,489.50
40600982	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT	SQ YD	912.60			\$13.70	\$ 12,502.62	\$10.00	\$ 9,126.00	\$15.00	\$ 13,689.00
40603214	P HMA BC IL-12.5 N70	TON	2236.00			\$100.08	\$ 223,778.88	\$114.00	\$ 254,904.00	\$135.00	\$ 301,860.00
40603565	P HMA SC "E" N70	TON	1597.00			\$110.34	\$ 176,212.98	\$134.00	\$ 213,998.00	\$150.00	\$ 239,550.00
42000900	HES PCC PVT 8	SQ YD	1245.00			\$56.49	\$ 70,330.05	\$52.00	\$ 64,740.00	\$75.00	\$ 93,375.00
42300200	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVT 6	SQ YD	41.00			\$54.36	\$ 2,228.76	\$49.00	\$ 2,009.00	\$70.00	\$ 2,870.00
42400100	PC CONC SIDEWALK 4	SQ FT	14565.30			\$5.18	\$ 75,448.25	\$4.35	\$ 63,359.06	\$5.50	\$ 80,109.15
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	196.00			\$41.43	\$ 8,120.28	\$39.50	\$ 7,742.00	\$50.00	\$ 9,800.00
44000165	HMA SURF REM 4	SQ YD	7712.00			\$5.38	\$ 41,490.56	\$5.20	\$ 40,102.40	\$9.00	\$ 69,408.00
44000173	HMA SURF REM 6	SQ YD	12453.00			\$7.04	\$ 87,669.12	\$5.20	\$ 64,755.60	\$10.00	\$ 124,530.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REM	SQ YD	152.00			\$18.66	\$ 2,836.32	\$21.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$35.00	\$ 5,320.00
44000200	DRIVE PAVEMENT REM	SQ YD	1286.00			\$12.93	\$ 16,627.98	\$13.00	\$ 16,718.00	\$20.00	\$ 25,720.00
44000500	COM CURB GUTTER REM	FOOT	3712.80			\$11.64	\$ 43,216.99	\$9.50	\$ 35,271.60	\$10.00	\$ 37,128.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REM	SQ FT	14253.00			\$1.15	\$ 16,390.95	\$1.60	\$ 22,804.80	\$2.00	\$ 28,506.00
44003100	MEDIAN REMOVAL	SQ FT	6100.90			\$3.85	\$ 23,488.47	\$1.40	\$ 8,541.26	\$5.00	\$ 30,504.50
44200966	CL B PATCH T1 10	SQ YD	4.30			\$233.17	\$ 1,002.63	\$206.00	\$ 885.80	\$150.00	\$ 645.00
44200970	CL B PATCH T2 10	SQ YD	64.80			\$219.73	\$ 14,238.50	\$206.00	\$ 13,348.80	\$150.00	\$ 9,720.00
60200305	CB TA 4 DIA T3F&G	EACH	1.00			\$2,266.30	\$ 2,266.30	\$3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
60242100	INLETS TG-2	EACH	1.00			\$2,565.76	\$ 2,565.76	\$3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
60260100	INLETS ADJUST	EACH	14.00			\$659.38	\$ 9,231.32	\$620.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 22,400.00
60300350	MAN FRAMES ADJUST	EACH	24.00			\$785.45	\$ 18,850.80	\$660.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 28,800.00
60300405	VALVE BOX FRAMES ADJ	EACH	27.00			\$247.03	\$ 6,669.81	\$360.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$600.00	\$ 16,200.00
60403200	GRATES T37	EACH	1.00			\$393.11	\$ 393.11	\$1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00
60405500	FR & GRATES (G-1)	EACH	1.00			\$577.29	\$ 577.29	\$950.00	\$ 950.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
60500050	REMOV CATCH BAS	EACH	1.00			\$262.84	\$ 262.84	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00
60600605	CONC CURB TB	FOOT	221.20			\$32.90	\$ 7,277.48	\$31.33	\$ 6,930.20	\$45.00	\$ 9,954.00

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
TABULATION OF BIDS

Project : UNIVERSITY AND GLEN INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
Place: City Hall, Room 404 Date: June 16, 2011 Time: 11:00 A.M.
Attended by: J. Smith, R. Blancaflor, S. Reeise, D. Watkins

Proposal Guarantee Terms				Name and Address of Bidders		R.A.Cullinan & Sons P.O. Box 166 Tremont, IL 61568		Fischer Excavating, Inc. 1567 Heine Road Freeport, IL 61032		Adadvanced Asphalt Company P.O. Box 234 Princeton, IL 61356	
				<i>Approved Engineer's Estimate</i>							
60604500	COMB CC&G TB6.18 AEP	FOOT	3712.80			\$27.85	\$ 103,401.48	\$25.95	\$ 96,347.16	\$25.00	\$ 92,820.00
60619600	CONC MED TSB6.12	SQ FT	6717.10			\$9.86	\$ 66,230.61	\$14.75	\$ 99,077.23	\$7.00	\$ 47,019.70
66700095	PERM SURV MKRS	EACH	1.00			\$1,775.30	\$ 1,775.30	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
70101800	TRAF CONT & PROT SPL	L SUM	1.00			\$141,995.20	\$ 141,995.20	\$47,190.00	\$ 47,190.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVT MKING	FOOT	5325.80			\$1.42	\$ 7,562.64	\$0.60	\$ 3,195.48	\$1.00	\$ 5,325.80
70300210	TEMP PVT MK LTR & SYM	SQ FT	592.80			\$3.68	\$ 2,181.50	\$5.00	\$ 2,964.00	\$4.75	\$ 2,815.80
70300220	TEMP PVT MK LINE 4	FOOT	13279.50			\$0.47	\$ 6,241.37	\$0.25	\$ 3,319.88	\$0.60	\$ 7,967.70
70300250	TEMP PVT MK LINE 8	FOOT	1091.80			\$1.00	\$ 1,091.80	\$0.50	\$ 545.90	\$1.25	\$ 1,364.75
70300260	TEMP PVT MK LINE 12	FOOT	253.60			\$1.50	\$ 380.40	\$0.75	\$ 190.20	\$2.00	\$ 507.20
70301000	WORK ZONE PAVT MK REM	SQ FT	253.60			\$6.35	\$ 1,610.36	\$2.50	\$ 634.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,536.00
88600500	DET LOOP REMOV	FOOT	1020.00			\$0.01	\$ 10.20	\$12.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$0.10	\$ 102.00
X0322729	MATL TRANSFER DEVICE	TON	1597.00			\$4.29	\$ 6,851.13	\$7.78	\$ 12,424.66	\$9.00	\$ 14,373.00
X0322879	GRAD & SHAP FORESLOPE	SQ YD	825.10			\$3.77	\$ 3,110.63	\$14.75	\$ 12,170.23	\$20.00	\$ 16,502.00
80500100	SERV INSTALL TY A	EACH	1.00			\$2,108.40	\$ 2,108.40	\$2,008.00	\$ 2,008.00	\$2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00
81021370	CON P 4 PVC	FOOT	626.00			\$48.27	\$ 30,217.02	\$45.97	\$ 28,777.22	\$60.00	\$ 37,560.00
81400100	HANDHOLE	EACH	3.00			\$1,144.50	\$ 3,433.50	\$1,090.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
81400300	DBL HANDHOLE	EACH	1.00			\$1,776.60	\$ 1,776.60	\$1,692.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
81702130	EC C XLP USE 1C 6	FOOT	917.00			\$1.60	\$ 1,467.20	\$1.52	\$ 1,393.84	\$2.00	\$ 1,834.00
81900200	TR & BKFIL F ELECT WK	FOOT	325.00			\$5.16	\$ 1,677.00	\$4.91	\$ 1,595.75	\$6.50	\$ 2,112.50
82102250	LUM SV HOR MT 250W	EACH	4.00			\$575.40	\$ 2,301.60	\$548.00	\$ 2,192.00	\$730.00	\$ 2,920.00
82500505	LIGHT CONTROLLER SPL	EACH	1.00			\$2,903.25	\$ 2,903.25	\$2,765.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
85700205	FAC T4 CAB SPL	EACH	1.00			\$22,720.32	\$ 22,720.32	\$21,638.40	\$ 21,638.40	\$29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
86200200	UNINTER POWER SUP STD	EACH	1.00			\$9,292.50	\$ 9,292.50	\$8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00
87300805	ELCBL T SERV 6 2C	FOOT	167.00			\$3.14	\$ 524.38	\$2.99	\$ 499.33	\$4.00	\$ 668.00
87301215	ELCBL C SIGNAL 14 2C	FOOT	1422.00			\$1.39	\$ 1,976.58	\$1.32	\$ 1,877.04	\$1.75	\$ 2,488.50
87301235	ELCBL C SIGNAL 14 4C	FOOT	1478.00			\$1.40	\$ 2,069.20	\$1.33	\$ 1,965.74	\$1.75	\$ 2,586.50
87301245	ELCBL C SIGNAL 14 5C	FOOT	2155.00			\$1.60	\$ 3,448.00	\$1.52	\$ 3,275.60	\$2.00	\$ 4,310.00
87301255	ELCBL C SIGNAL 14 7C	FOOT	1697.00			\$1.71	\$ 2,901.87	\$1.63	\$ 2,766.11	\$2.00	\$ 3,394.00
87500600	TS POST 10	EACH	4.00			\$1,017.30	\$ 4,069.20	\$968.86	\$ 3,875.44	\$1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
87702960	STL COMB MAA&P 46	EACH	2.00			\$1,676.85	\$ 3,353.70	\$1,597.00	\$ 3,194.00	\$2,125.00	\$ 4,250.00
87702970	STL COMB MAA&P 48	EACH	1.00			\$1,676.85	\$ 1,676.85	\$1,597.00	\$ 1,597.00	\$2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00
87702980	STL COMB MAA&P 50	EACH	1.00			\$1,836.45	\$ 1,836.45	\$1,749.00	\$ 1,749.00	\$2,325.00	\$ 2,325.00
87800100	CONC FDN TY A	FOOT	12.00			\$183.75	\$ 2,205.00	\$175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,600.00

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
TABULATION OF BIDS

Project : UNIVERSITY AND GLEN INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
Place: City Hall, Room 404 Date: June 16, 2011 Time: 11:00 A.M.
Attended by: J. Smith, R. Blancaflor, S. Reeise, D. Watkins

Proposal Guarantee
Terms

				Name and Address of Bidders		R.A.Cullinan & Sons P.O. Box 166 Tremont, IL 61568		Fischer Excavating, Inc. 1567 Heine Road Freeport, IL 61032		Adadvanced Asphalt Company P.O. Box 234 Princeton, IL 61356	
				Approved Engineer's Estimate							
87800150	CONC FDN TY C	FOOT	4.00			\$298.20	\$ 1,192.80	\$284.00	\$ 1,136.00	\$580.00	\$ 2,320.00
87800415	CONC FDN TY E 36D	FOOT	54.00			\$234.15	\$ 12,644.10	\$223.00	\$ 12,042.00	\$350.00	\$ 18,900.00
88030020	SH LED 1F 3S MAM	EACH	8.00			\$990.33	\$ 7,922.64	\$943.17	\$ 7,545.36	\$1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00
88030050	SH LED 1F 3S BM	EACH	2.00			\$956.84	\$ 1,913.68	\$911.27	\$ 1,822.54	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
88030070	SH LED 1F 4S BM	EACH	4.00			\$1,282.70	\$ 5,130.80	\$1,221.62	\$ 4,886.48	\$1,625.00	\$ 6,500.00
88030080	SH LED 1F 4S MAM	EACH	4.00			\$1,295.33	\$ 5,181.32	\$1,233.65	\$ 4,934.60	\$1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00
88102717	PED SH LED 1F BM CDT	EACH	8.00			\$935.96	\$ 7,487.68	\$891.39	\$ 7,131.12	\$1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
88200100	TS BACKPLATE	EACH	12.00			\$140.24	\$ 1,682.88	\$133.56	\$ 1,602.72	\$175.00	\$ 2,100.00
89502375	REMOV EX TS EQUIP	EACH	1.00			\$6,048.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
89502380	REMOV EX HANDHOLE	EACH	5.00			\$315.38	\$ 1,576.90	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$650.00	\$ 3,250.00
X8730027	ELCBL C GROUND 6 1C	FOOT	500.00			\$1.88	\$ 940.00	\$1.79	\$ 895.00	\$2.40	\$ 1,200.00
X8880010	ADA PED PUSH-BUTTON	EACH	8.00			\$330.57	\$ 2,644.56	\$314.83	\$ 2,518.64	\$425.00	\$ 3,400.00
X0322765	REL VIDEO VEH DET SYS	EACH	1.00			\$8,175.30	\$ 8,175.30	\$7,786.00	\$ 7,786.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.00			\$8,606.45	\$ 8,606.45	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
Remarks:				As Read:	\$1,645,223.70	\$1,588,998.44		\$1,591,685.29		\$1,965,734.00	
				As Corrected:	* \$ -	\$ 1,588,998.44		\$ 1,591,685.29		\$ 1,965,734.00	

*Approved Engineer's Estimate.